ASSEMBLYINSTRUCTIONS

OFFICE DECK

Notice:

1.Follow the installation instructions. Please confirm all accessories are present before installation.

2.Do not fully tighten the screws during initial assembly.Fully tighten screws only after all pieces
are correctly assembled.

3.If you encounter any problems during installation, please contact our customer service.













A x 8+1 B x 15+1 C x4+1 D x 6+1
A
[  DORRAD
M6x28 M6x12 M6x40
E x 8+1 F x 56+5 G x12+1 Hx8

@)-MDDBWDD)MMWMMWMM)W'

=)W\

d5x50 =
= 312 G5

| x 1 J x4+1 K x 30+3 L x 3

vWﬂMﬂ(ﬁﬂm6Wﬁfﬂﬁ(ﬂﬂ(ﬁﬂﬁﬂmﬁ(ﬁ(r’ Wi @,,,,,,,,,,,m_ ‘—/"3)
—s0mm— 20 VI | o

* 28x30 3.9x12 )]
o { o
M4x18

Mx 2 N x 1 O x At o

Ommm

M4x10

Oy

3.5x16

Sx2

3mm




Don't confuse left and right hardware.

Qx1 Rx2

Attention

example

Be sure to use the proper screws to avoid damaging the parts

X V

Wrong screws can cause the plank to crack The right screw is the right size




STEP 1

STEP 2

D" |

/

D

Tighten

fﬁfﬁa 4mm

D [)mmmmm X6
7




ST A

Pay attention to direction




STEP 5

@2
0|
Fom= "
0|

fzga 3mm

F oo x4

STEP 6




STEP 7

If you encounter "state 2" during the installation process,
please loosen the corresponding screws of each part in time,
adjust slowly, and then slowly tighten all the screws after the adjustment is completed.

state 1 x ~ state 2

&
wl

({% 3mm

E §ommmmm x4

10




STEP 8 /A\

Pay attention to direction -

fzga 3mm

F oo X6

STEP 9




STEP 10

STEP 11

J/l ((% 3mm

E §ommmmm x4

12




STEP 12

STEP 13

M D x2
3mm

F oo X1

J ¢ x2

13




STEP 14

/N

Pay attention to direction

Fome
F o,
F e,
// ‘ \\\q'f//' W F
—= ~F
o Pay attention to direction 3mm
F x8

STEP 15

ﬁ 3mm

F O mmmm x3

14




STEP 16

()

I mmmmmr«mmmmmrarfmra«m(m«mmr«mmrrm X1

ﬁ 3mm

F oo x3

ﬁ 4mm

A @l)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ)‘ X1

STEP 17

—)

ﬁ 3mm

F 0o X6

15




STEP 18

fgggg 3mm

F oo x1

(2222 4mm

A @m)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ)‘ x4

STEP 19

(00)

(2222 4mm

T T X2

16




STEP 20

=l s
rg

9
o IA?
5

(2222 4mm

A

@l)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ‘)‘)‘)‘)ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ)‘ X3

STEP 21

Fzgga 3mm
F oo X6
ngzﬁ 4mm
C fm X2

17



STEP 22

G e x4

LM&:X'I

3mm

@-))))))))))))))))))))))))))) X4

F

STEP 23

18




STEP 24

G B> x4

STEP 25

L «—2 = x1

K 3mm

F o 5mmmmm x4

19




STEP 26

\y o | o O  “
| - %0 |
| %@O //

o i l:l‘ T
o)

/
G MX4
L — = x1

N o X1
O e x4

STEP 27

G & x4

20



STEP 28

N &0 xi

ﬁ 3mm

F

@-))))))))))))))))))))))))))) X4

21




STEP 29

K
J

STEP 30 K
¥




STEP 31

Tear off the tape and apply it
to the bottom plate,

then press it firmly with yourw
//////”\\\\\\ — [T
//’ \\\ < ////

P
STEP 32 Attention: For safety and stability, we suggest you
have to secure the anti-tip accessories to the wall to
prevent tipping, injury, and property damage.
S o= >

Installation Completed

23



	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1




